

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 895-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 9/11/2022
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/3/2022
 Final action:
 10/3/2022

Enactment date: 10/3/2022 Enactment #:

**Effective date:** 10/10/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of City Planning to create the Transformative

Public Art Projects Fund Program; and to enter into grant agreements under the program.

**Sponsors:** Blaine A. Griffin, Justin M. Bibb

Indexes: CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, GRANT AGREEMENT, THE

AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT of 2021, TRANSFORMATIVE ARTS PROJECTS FUND PROGRAM

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 895-2022-arpa&-Conduct Transformative Arts Projects Fund and issue grants 7, 2. 895-2022 Exec.

Summry -Arts Neighborhood Transformative Projects Fund, 3. 895-2022 Presentation -Arts and Neighborhoods, 4. 895-2022 - video Cleveland Walls 2021, 5. 895-2022 as amended-desk copy-Final,

6. 895-2022-Amend 895-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/3/2022	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
9/12/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	